
N.H.P.U.C. No. 18 - ELECTRICITY 

LIBERTY UTILITIES 

Ninth Revised Page 84 

Superseding Eighth Revised Page 84 

Summary of Rates 
 

RATES EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2013 

FOR USAGE ON AND AFTER NOVEMBER 1, 2013 
 

 
Rate 

 
Blocks 

Distribution 

Charge 

(1), (2), (3), (4) 

Storm Recovery 

Adjustment 

Factor 

Electricity 

Consumption 

Tax 

 
Transmission 

Charge 

Systems 

Benefits 

Charge 

Stranded 

Cost 

Charge 

Total Retail 

Delivery 

Services 

 

 
 

D 

Customer Charge 

1st 250 kWh 

Excess 250 kWh 

Off Peak kWh 

Farm kWh 

D-6 kWh 

$5.53 

$0.02156 

$0.05547 

$0.02063 

$0.03329 

$0.02156 

$5.53 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01856 $0.00330 $0.00150 $0.04770 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01856 $0.00330 $0.00150 $0.08161 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01856 $0.00330 $0.00150 $0.04677 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01856 $0.00330 $0.00150 $0.05943 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01856 $0.00330 $0.00150 $0.04770 

 
D-10 

Customer Charge 

On Peak kWh 

Off Peak kWh 

$9.50 

$0.06271 

$0.00023 

$9.50 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01672 $0.00330 $0.00151 $0.08702 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01672 $0.00330 $0.00151 $0.02454 
 

 
G-1 

Customer Charge 

Demand Charge 

On Peak kWh 

Off Peak kWh 

$118.49 

$5.16 

$0.00373 

$0.00031 

$118.49 

$5.16 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01804 $0.00330 $0.00150 $0.02935 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01804 $0.00330 $0.00150 $0.02593 

 
G-2 

Customer Charge 

Demand Charge 

All kWh 

$31.69 

$5.69 

$0.00147 

$31..69 

$5.69 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01988 $0.00330 $0.00150 $0.02893 
 

G-3 
Customer Charge 

All kWh 

$7.00 

$0.04007 

$7.00 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01971 $0.00330 $0.00150 $0.06736 
 

M 
All kWh $0.00047 $0.00329 $0.00055 $0.00900 $0.00330 $0.00149 $0.01704 

see tariff for luminares & pole charges 
 

T 
Customer Charge 

All kWh 

$7.16 

$0.02658 

$7.16 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.01653 $0.00330 $0.00150 $0.05069 
 

V 
Minimum Charge 

All kWh 

$7.47 

$0.03713 

$7.47 

$0.00329 $0.00055 $0.02094 $0.00330 $0.00152 $0.06567 

 (1) Distribution Energy Charges include a Business Profits Tax Surcharge of $0.00057 per kWh for usage on and after 8/1/01 

(2) Distribution Energy Charges include the following credits per kWh in accordance with page 93 of the tariff for usage on and after 5/1/10 

Rate Class D D-10 G-3 T V 

Credit per kWh ($0.00017) ($0.00008) ($0.00017) ($0.00007) ($0.00009) 

(3) Distribution Energy Charges include a Reliability Enhancement Program and Vegetation Management Plan Adjustment Factor of ($0.00010) 
per kWh for usage on and after 7/1/13 

(4) Distribution Energy Charges include a Green Up Service Recovery Adjustment Factor of ($0.00001) per kWh for usage on and after 1/1/13 
 

System Benefits Charge-Energy Efficiency $0.00180 Effective 7/1/11, usage on and after 

System Benefits Charge-Statewide Energy Assistance Program $0.00150 Effective 7/1/11, usage on and after 

Total System Benefits Charge $0.00330  
Transmission Cost Adjustment Factor various Effective 1/1/13, usage on and after 

Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor various Effective 1/1/13, usage on and after 

Default Service Charge   
Residential & Small Commercial (D, D-10, G-3, M, T, V) $0.08899 Effective 11/1/13, usage on and after 

Medium / Large Commercial & Industrial (G-1, G-2) $0.06272 Effective 11/1/13, usage on and after 

 $0.09319 Effective 12/1/13, usage on and after 

 $0.11759 Effective 1/1/14, usage on and after 

Electricity Consumption Tax $0.00055 Effective 5/1/01, usage on and after 

 
Dated: October 21, 2013 

Effective:   November 01, 2013 

Issued by: /s/ Victor D. Del Vecchio 

Victor D. Del Vecchio 

Title: President 
 

Authorized by Docket No. DE 13-196, NHPUC Order No. 25,585, Dated 10/21/2013 




