## RATES EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2013 FOR USAGE ON AND AFTER NOVEMBER 1, 2013

Rate	Blocks	Distribution Charge (1), (2), (3), (4)	Storm Recovery Adjustment Factor	Electricity Consumption Tax	Transmission Charge	Systems Benefits Charge	Stranded Cost Charge	Total Retail Delivery Services
D	Customer Charge	\$5.53						\$5.53
	1st 250 kWh	\$0.02156	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01856	\$0.00330	\$0.00150	\$0.04770
	Excess 250 kWh	\$0.05547	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01856	\$0.00330	\$0.00150	\$0.08161
	Off Peak kWh	\$0.02063	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01856	\$0.00330	\$0.00150	\$0.04677
	Farm kWh	\$0.03329	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01856	\$0.00330	\$0.00150	\$0.05943
	D-6 kWh	\$0.02156	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01856	\$0.00330	\$0.00150	\$0.04770
D-10	Customer Charge	\$9.50						\$9.50
	On Peak kWh	\$0.06271	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01672	\$0.00330	\$0.00151	\$0.08702
	Off Peak kWh	\$0.00023	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01672	\$0.00330	\$0.00151	\$0.02454
G-1	Customer Charge	\$118.49						\$118.49
	Demand Charge	\$5.16						\$5.16
	On Peak kWh	\$0.00373	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01804	\$0.00330	\$0.00150	\$0.02935
	Off Peak kWh	\$0.00031	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01804	\$0.00330	\$0.00150	\$0.02593
G-2	Customer Charge	\$31.69						\$3169
	Demand Charge	\$5.69						\$5.69
	All kWh	\$0.00147	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01988	\$0.00330	\$0.00150	\$0.02893
G-3	Customer Charge	\$7.00						\$7.00
	All kWh	\$0.04007	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01971	\$0.00330	\$0.00150	\$0.06736
М	All kWh	\$0.00047	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.00900	\$0.00330	\$0.00149	\$0.01704
	see tariff for luminares & pole charges							
Т	Customer Charge	\$7.16						\$7.16
	All kWh	\$0.02658	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.01653	\$0.00330	\$0.00150	\$0.05069
V	Minimum Charge	\$7.47						\$7.47
	All kWh	\$0.03713	\$0.00329	\$0.00055	\$0.02094	\$0.00330	\$0.00152	\$0.06567

(1) Distribution Energy Charges include a Business Profits Tax Surcharge of \$0.00057 per kWh for usage on and after 8/1/01

(2) Distribution Energy Charges include the following credits per kWh in accordance with page 93 of the tariff for usage on and after 5/1/10

Rate Class D-10 G-3 T VD Credit per kWh (\$0.00017) (\$0.00008)(\$0.00017) (\$0.00007)(\$0.00009)

(3) Distribution Energy Charges include a Reliability Enhancement Program and Vegetation Management Plan Adjustment Factor of (\$0.00010) per kWh for usage on and after 7/1/13

(4) Distribution Energy Charges include a Green Up Service Recovery Adjustment Factor of (\$0.00001) per kWh for usage on and after 1/1/13

System Benefits Charge-Energy Efficiency	\$0.00180	Effective 7/1/11, usage on and after
System Benefits Charge-Statewide Energy Assistance Program	\$0.00150	Effective 7/1/11, usage on and after
Total System Benefits Charge	\$0.00330	
Transmission Cost Adjustment Factor	various	Effective 1/1/13, usage on and after
Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor	various	Effective 1/1/13, usage on and after
Default Service Charge		
Residential & Small Commercial (D, D-10, G-3, M, T, V)	\$0.08899	Effective 11/1/13, usage on and after
Medium / Large Commercial & Industrial (G-1, G-2)	\$0.06272	Effective 11/1/13, usage on and after
	\$0.09319	Effective 12/1/13, usage on and after
	\$0.11759	Effective 1/1/14, usage on and after
Electricity Consumption Tax	\$0.00055	Effective 5/1/01, usage on and after

Issued by: /s/ Victor D. Del Vecchio October 21, 2013 Dated: Effective: November 01, 2013

Victor D. Del Vecchio

Title: President